503885016 06/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3931665

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Execution	Date	
BRAD STEVERSON			04/20/2016		
GREG ERTEL			04/20/2016		
DARRELL PEIL			06/08/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	AERO	FLEX USA			
Street Address:	262 IN	DUSTRIAL PARK ROAD			
City:	SWEE	TWATER			
State/Country:	TENNE	ESSEE			
Postal Code:	37874				
Application Number	:	15174420			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(865)584-0104			
•		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l	,	nt	
		8655840105			
Email: Correspondent Nam	0.	docketing@pl-iplaw.com PITTS & LAKE,P.C.			
Address Line 1:		PO BOX 51295			
Address Line 4:		KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950	0		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	38271.02	38271.02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RAYMOND E. STEPHENS	RAYMOND E. STEPHENS		
SIGNATURE:		/Raymond E. Stephens/	/Raymond E. Stephens/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/23/2016	06/23/2016		
		This document serves as a	n Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.6	53).	
Fotal Attachments: 3		•			
source=00398166#pag	ge1.tif				
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _	aa				
ource=00398166#pag ource=00398166#pag					

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Aeroflex USA, a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Monroe County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled

Connecting Systems for Adjacent Ends of Insulation Tubing

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney at Pitts & Lake, P.C. to insert here in parentheses

(Application No. _____, Filed on _____) the application number and filing date of

said application when known.

20/16

Brad Steverson 130 KIMEASON CT Lenoir City, TN 37772 Loudon County, TN

	IN THE COUNTY OF	ANDERSON		
	STATE OF	TN		
and a second	duly signed, sealed and	delivered Brad Steverson on	ad Steverson that the foregoing instrument was the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which	
688 8 K	OMENIA Er	tal	4/20/16	_
100 De De	NOTARY PUBLIC	TONVA ERTEL	DATE	
	NOTARY : A	My Commission Expires:		
Nor Contraction	NOTARY. AN E		i j .	

PATENT REEL: 038991 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Aeroflex USA, a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Monroe County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled

Connecting Systems for Adjacent Ends of Insulation Tubing

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney at Pitts & Lake, P.C. to insert here in parentheses (Application No. ______, Filed on _____) the application number and filing date of

said application when known.

 $\frac{4/20/16}{\text{Date}}$

Inventor Greg Ertel

Gred Enel 500 5, CHARLES SEVERS Clinton, TN 37716 Anderson County, TN

	IN THE COUNTY OF	ANDERSON				
	STATE OF	TN				
	I hereby certify that before me personally appeared <u>Greg Ertel</u> that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered <u>Greg Ertel</u> on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place					
	within my jurisdiction,					
5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5	MAD and the D	£	4/20	116	1	
North Contraction	NOTARY PUBLIC	TONYAERTE_	DATE / /	1		
	STATE	My Commission Expires:	3 20	19	1	
ेन्द्र 8 केंद्र 8 केंद्र 8 इनक ह					· .	
ಆದು ೮ ಹಲಾ ೩ ಎಲ್ ೪೪೫೫ ಶ	NOTABY A T					
E G						
1 1 g	100 Solve					

PATENT REEL: 038991 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Aeroflex USA, a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Monroe County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled

Connecting Systems for Adjacent Ends of Insulation Tubing

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney at Pitts & Lake, P.C. to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>15/174,420</u>, Filed on <u>6-6-16</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

2016

Inventor Darrell Peil 1697 Huntcliff Drive Rock Hill, SC 29732 York County, SC

	IN THE COUNTY OF	ANDERSON				
	STATE OF _	TN				
	I hereby certify that before me personally appeared <u>Darrell Peil</u> that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered <u>Darrell Peil</u> on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within the jurisdiction (
and a sea	KON FATTORY UN	it	6/8/16	1		
A Contraction of the other	NOTARY PUBLIC T	My Commission Expires:	DATE 3/20/19	1 Martine		
	NOTARY PUBLIC		, ,			

RECORDED: 06/23/2016